Memorandum of Understanding

Between

MANAGEMENT AND SCIENCE UNIVERSITY MALAYSIA



&

ANKARA UNIVERSITY
TURKEY



The Management & Science University (MSU) and Ankara University wishing to formalize and intensify existing cooperative relations, and for developing programs of academic and cultural exchange, agree as follows:

PART I

SCOPE OF COOPERATION

The areas of cooperation shall include, subject to mutual consent any program offered at either institution that is felt to be desirable and feasible and that will contribute to fostering and enhancing collaborative relationships between the two parties. The assistance to be provided by each of the contracting parties may include teaching, research, exchange of faculty, exchange of students and such other areas as deemed beneficial by the two institutions.

PART II

AREAS OF COOPERATION

Assistance shall be carried out, subject to the approval from both parties for the following Mobility activities;

- 1. Exchange of students both at undergraduate and graduate level
- Joint educational and research activities
- 3. Exchange of academic material and academic publications
- 4. Participation in seminars, joint conference and academic meetings;
- 5. Exchange of faculty and staff members
- 6. Dual Degree and Double Degree Collaboration

The terms of such mutual assistance and necessary budget for each program and activity shall be discussed and agreed upon in writing by both parties prior to initiation. Each part shall designate a liaison officer to serve as the point of contact to manage the details of program development.

PART III

EFFECTIVE DATE AND LENGTH OF AGREEMENT

This agreement will remain in force until and unless there is reason for termination. Any amendment and/or modification of this agreement will require written approval of both the Management & Science University and Ankara University shall be appended hereto. Either party reserves the right to terminate this agreement upon six (6) months' written notice to the other. In case of termination, the activities that had already begun at the date of termination will be allowed to be concluded.

PART IV CONTACT POINTS

The program contact point will be the Director of Global Affairs, of Management and Science University, Malaysia and International Relations Office, Ankara University.

PART V SIGNATURES

SIGNED BY

For and of Management & Science University Malaysia

For and of **Ankara University**

Prof. Dr. Mohd Shukri Ab Yajid

President

Prof. Dr. Necdet Ünüvar

une

Rector

December 30th, 2021